
MATCH REPORT
BRI LIGA 1 2023-2024

BALI UNITED FC VS PS BARITO PUTERA     2 - 1
#89 27/08/2023, 19.00 WIB KAPTEN I WAYAN DIPTA, GIANYAR   Cerah   25 C   Penonton: 5873

Wasit : NENDI ROHAENDI
Asisten Wasit 1 : MAHMUD ANSYORI
Asisten Wasit 2 : MARDIYONO

Cadangan Wasit : EKO SAPUTRA
Penilai Wasit : SUHARTO
Match Commisioner : FANI ADI NUGROHO

General Coordinator : RICHI KURNIAWAN
Media Officer : ALEXANDER MP

BALI UNITED FC PS BARITO PUTERA
MERAH - PUTIH - MERAH KUNING - KUNING - KUNING

[ 1 ] GK ADILSON AGUERO DOS SANTOS
[ 2 ] LB ARDI IDRUS
[ 5 ] CB HAUDI ABDILLAH  78'
[ 9 ] CF ILIJA SPASOJEVIC (C)  78(2)' 12'
[ 10 ] AM EBER HENRIQUE FERREIRA DE BESSA
[ 22 ] RB NOVRI SETIAWAN  27'
[ 23 ] CB RYUJI UTOMO PRABOWO
[ 24 ] LB RICKY FAJRIN SAPUTRA  57'
[ 37 ] RWF JEAN MARIE PRIVAT BEFOLO MBARGA
[ 47 ] RWF RAHMAT ARJUNA RESKI  54'
[ 74 ] CM MOHAMMED B. A. RASHID

[ 32 ] GK EGA RIZKY PRAMANA
[ 6 ] CB CARLOS ALBERTO OLAIVAR MARTINEZ DE MURGA
[ 7 ] CM MAKAN KONATE  84'
[ 11 ] CF GUSTAVO HENRIQUE BARBOSA FREIRE 30(P)'
[ 13 ] DM BAYU PRADANA ANDRIATMOKO (C)
[ 20 ] RWF AMIRUDDIN BAGUS KAHFI ALFIKRI  72(3)'
[ 23 ] RB HASIM KIPUW  72'
[ 31 ] LWF MURILO OTAVIO MENDES  84(2)'  19'
[ 36 ] CB RENAN DA SILVA ALVES
[ 92 ] LB FRENDI SAPUTRA  61'
[ 95 ] AM MIKE RIGOBERTO GELITO OTT  72(2)'  9'

Substitutes Substitutes
[ 88 ] GK MUHAMMAD RIDHO
[ 4 ] CB YUSEF ELIAS DOLAH  78'
[ 14 ] CM FADIL  78(2)'
[ 17 ] CF TAUFIK HIDAYAT
[ 18 ] AM I KADEK AGUNG WIDNYANA PUTRA
[ 33 ] RB I MADE ANDHIKA PRADANA WIJAYA
[ 55 ] CM I MADE TITO WIRATAMA
[ 66 ] LB I GEDE AGUS MAHENDRA
[ 91 ] RWF RAHMAT  54' 65'
[ 94 ] CF JEFFERSON MATEUS DE ASSIS ESTACIO  57'  90+2'

[ 81 ] GK DHIKA BAYANGKARA
[ 3 ] CB YUSWANTO ADITYA
[ 14 ] DM NAZAR NURZAIDIN  84(2)'  86'
[ 16 ] LWF ALEXANDRO FELIX KAMURU
[ 17 ] RM FERDIYANSYAH
[ 19 ] RB ILHAM ZUSRIL MAHENDRA  84'
[ 26 ] RWF RIZKY RIZALDI PORA  72(3)'
[ 28 ] LB MUHAMAD BUYUNG ISMU LESSY  72'
[ 85 ] CB MUHAMAD FIRLI
[ 98 ] CF EKSEL TIMOTHY JOSEPH RUNTUKAHU  72(2)'

Head Coach:
ALESSANDRO STEFANO CUGURRA RODRIGUES

Head Coach:
RAHMAD DARMAWAN. DRS

Additional Time:
First Half: 2 min., Second Half: 5 min.

Match Events
9 MIKE RIGOBERTO GELITO OTT

ILIJA SPASOJEVIC 12

19 MURILO OTAVIO MENDES

NOVRI SETIAWAN 27

30 GUSTAVO HENRIQUE BARBOSA FREIRE

RAHMAT 54

RAHMAT ARJUNA RESKI 54

RICKY FAJRIN SAPUTRA 57

JEFFERSON MATEUS DE ASSIS ESTACIO 57

61 FRENDI SAPUTRA

RAHMAT 65

72 HASIM KIPUW

72 RIZKY RIZALDI PORA

72 MUHAMAD BUYUNG ISMU LESSY

72 MIKE RIGOBERTO GELITO OTT

72 EKSEL TIMOTHY JOSEPH RUNTUKAHU

72 AMIRUDDIN BAGUS KAHFI ALFIKRI

FADIL 78

HAUDI ABDILLAH 78



ILIJA SPASOJEVIC 78

YUSEF ELIAS DOLAH 78

84 MAKAN KONATE

84 ILHAM ZUSRIL MAHENDRA

84 MURILO OTAVIO MENDES

84 NAZAR NURZAIDIN

86 NAZAR NURZAIDIN

JEFFERSON MATEUS DE ASSIS ESTACIO 90  +  2


